The table shows SameSystem A/S’ major shareholders prior to the issue of new
shares.

2.4A Key
management

Henrik Salicath: CEO of SameSystem A/S since 2021

2.5A Statutory
auditor

The auditor of SameSystem A/S is Morten Christensen (MNE35626) of BDO Statsautoriseret
Revisionsaktieselskab. The address of the auditor is Havneholmen 29, DK-1561
Copenhagen, Denmark

1) Ritlov ApS is ultimately owned by Henrik Byrial Ritlov, who is a founder of the Company. Henrik is currently acting as a consultant to the
CEO of the Company in a transition period.

2) Ritlov Invest IVS is ultimately owned by Tobias Byrial Ritlov, who is a member of the Management Team. Tobias is related to the Major
Shareholder and founder Henrik Byrial Ritlov and the Major Shareholder Lucas Louis Ritlov.

3) Lucas Ritlov Investments IVS is ultimately owned by Lucas Louis Riltov, who is a member of the Management Team. Lucas is related to the
Major Shareholder and founder Henrik Byrial Ritlov and the Major Shareholder Tobias Byrial Ritlov.

4) Same System Invest ApS is ultimately owned by Jess Glad Frandsen.
5) Others include shareholders with less than 5% ownership.

Ownership
before the Offering

Ownership
after the Offering

Shareholder # of shares Percent # of shares Percent

Ritlov ApS1 35,133,300 63.75% 33,589,183 52.54%

Ritlov Invest IVS2 5,166,700 9.38% 4,835,818 7.56%

Lucas Ritlov Investments IVS3 5,166,700 9.38% 4,835,818 7.56%

Same System Invest ApS4 3,788,900 6.88% 3,788,900 5.93%

Total (Major Shareholders) 49,255,600 89.38% 47,049,719 73.59%

Others5 5,855,500 10.62% 6,186,382 9.68%

Total (Existing Shareholders) 55,111,100 100.00% 53,236,101 83.27%

New shareholders 10,698,528 16.73%

Total 55,111,100 100.00% 63,934,629 100%

SECTION 2B – KEY INFORMATION OF THE ISSUER

KEY FINANCIAL INFORMATION ON THE ISSUER OF SECURITIES

2.1B Financial
information
(continues
on next
page)

DKK

H1 2020/21
(01.10.20-
31.03.21)

Unaudited

2019/20
(01.10.19-
30.09.20)
Audited

2018/19
(01.10.18-
30.09.19)
Audited

Income statement

Revenue 14,984,049 30,169,742 26,963,090

Operating profit (loss) (5,972,895) 4,438,475 3,126,321

Profit (loss) before tax (6,088,633) 4,271,962 2,881,182

Profit (loss) for the year (3,718,335) 3,245,998 2,051,860

Balance sheet

Non-current assets 28,496,670 24,360,052 18,081,362

Current assets 3,756,158 2,981,179 2,465,460

Total assets 32,252,828 27,341,231 20,546,822

Total equity 19,073,561 13,240,885 9,994,887

Non-current liabilities 4,078,765 7,506,115 5,416,609

Current liabilities 9,100,502 6,594,231 5,135,326

Total liabilities 13,179,267 14,100,346 10,551,935

Equity and liabilities 32,252,828 27,341,231 20,546,822

Prospectus – SameSystem A/S | 7

Executive summary

KEY RISKS OF THE ISSUER OF SECURITIES

Attracting and retaining key
individuals

SameSystem’s current operations and roll-out of the expansion strategy are
dependent on a number of key individuals comprising the Executive Management
and Management Team. Loss of key individuals may have an adverse impact on
SameSystem’s market presence, growth and expansion opportunities, and
consequently, revenue and financial position.
There is a risk of SameSystem not being able to retain key individuals throughout
the organization.
SameSystem’s growth and expansion strategy includes attracting new competent

[…]

issued on the terms and conditions set out in
appendix 1 to the Company’s articles of
association.

Prospectus – SameSystem A/S | 83

12.2 CURRENT OWNERSHIP STRUCTURE – SAMESYSTEM A/S

Current share capital and ownership structure

Ownership structure – SameSystem A/S

1) Ritlov ApS is ultimately owned by Henrik Byrial Ritlov, who is the founder of the Company. Henrik is currently acting as a
consultant to the CEO of the Company in a transition period, see more in section 16.1.2.

2) Ritlov Invest IVS is ultimately owned by Tobias Byrial Ritlov, who is a member of the Management Team. Tobias is related
to the Major Shareholder and founder Henrik Byrial Ritlov and the Major Shareholder Lucas Louis Ritlov.

3) Lucas Ritlov Investments IVS is ultimately owned by Lucas Louis Riltov, who is a member of the Management Team. Lucas
is related to the Major Shareholder and founder Henrik Byrial Ritlov and the Major Shareholder Tobias Byrial Ritlov.

4) Same System Invest ApS is ultimately owned by Jess Glad Frandsen.
5) Others include shareholders with less than 5% ownership.

Ownership
before the Offering

Ownership
after the Offering

Shareholder # of shares Percent # of shares Percent

Ritlov ApS1 35,133,300 63.75% 33,589,183 52.54%

Ritlov Invest IVS2 5,166,700 9.38% 4,835,818 7.56%

Lucas Ritlov Investments IVS3 5,166,700 9.38% 4,835,818 7.56%

Same System Invest ApS4 3,788,900 6.88% 3,788,900 5.93%

Total (Major Shareholders) 49,255,600 89.38% 47,049,719 73.59%

Others5 5,855,500 10.62% 6,186,382 9.68%

Total (Existing Shareholders) 55,111,100 100.00% 53,236,101 83.27%

New shareholders 10,698,528 16.73%

Total 55,111,100 100.00% 63,934,629 100%

Development in share capital since October 2018 – SameSystem A/S

Share capital (DKK)

Date

Company in
which share
capital
changes are
made

Event Investor
Nominal
value per
share

Nominal
change

Share
price

Nominal
post

change

# of
shares

Value of
capital

increase

November 10,
2020

SameSystem
A/S

Capital
increase

See below1) 1.0 34,444 290.03 551,111 551,111 9,989,794

April 27, 2021 Share split See below2) 0.01 - - 551,111 55,111,100

1) Subscription of new shares by cash contribution by AULA Invest ApS invest DKK and Investeringsforeningen Fundamental
Invest Afdeling Fundamental Invest Stock Pick invest. The capital increase was carried out to accelerate and support